
 
Ref. No.: SR-II/C&M/WC-4318/2025/Corrigendum    Date: 18.04.2025 

To 

 

All the bidders through website & PRANIT portal  

 
 
Sub:  Corrigendum to the Bidding Documents for “Site Levelling Works at Koppal 

TBCB sub-station under Substation Extension Package SS-74T for Extn of 
765/400/220kV Koppal-II S/s under “System strengthening at Koppal-II and 
Gadag-II for integration of RE generation projects” in SR-II Region [RFx.: 

5002004384]”. 

Dear Mam / Sir, 

1.0 This has reference to the bidding documents for the subject package uploaded 
on the POWERGRID tendering portal and PRANIT Portal (RFx: 5002004384) 
on 11.04.2025. 
  

2.0 Corrigendum to the bidding documents is attached herewith.  
 

3.0 Save and Except for the changes brought-out in the above-mentioned 
Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the original bidding documents 
shall remain unaltered.  
 

  
Yours faithfully, 

For & on behalf of POWERGRID 
 
 

        (Amit Verma) 
                   DGM (C&M) 



Corrigendum to the Bidding Documents for “S Site Levelling Works at Koppal TBCB sub-station under Substation Extension Package SS-

74T for Extn of 765/400/220kV Koppal-II S/s under “System strengthening at Koppal-II and Gadag-II for integration of RE generation 

projects” in SR-II Region [RFx.: 5002004384]”. 

 
Sr.  
No. 

Document  
Reference 

Existing Provision Amended Provision 

1 IFB RFX Name: SR-II/C&M/WC-4250/2025 RFX Name: SR-II/C&M/WC-4318/2025 

2 Clause 46 of 
BDS 

Add new clauses 23.2.1, 23.2.2, 23.2.3, 23.2.4 

23.2.1 The determination shall also take into account the 

assessment of Bid Capacity of a bidder before considering 

them for award of contract(s). Such Bid Capacity for 

regulating award of contract(s) on a bidder during any 

Financial Year (i.e. April to March) shall be subject to the 

condition that aggregate of the Minimum Average 

Annual Turnover (MAAT) requirement specified in 

Qualification Requirement (Annexure-A(BDS), Section-

III, Volume-I of Bidding Documents) for various packages 

to be considered for award [shall mean the package(s) for 

which award has been placed on that Bidder/ Bidder is 

under the zone of consideration for award of the 

package(s)] during such Financial Year (i.e. April to 

March) shall not exceed 1.5 (one and half) times the 

Average Annual Turnover (AAT) of the Bidder worked 

out in the manner as specified in Qualification 

Provision of clause 46 of BDS stands deleted.  



Requirement for the Bidder(Annexure-A(BDS), Section-

III, Volume-I of Bidding Documents). 23.2.2 

Notwithstanding the above, in case any of the event(s) as 

per ITB Clause 2.1 is encountered afresh even prior to 

opening of Second Envelope/Price Part Bid of any 

package, the bid of such bidder shall be considered as 

non-responsive/not eligible for that package. For the 

above purpose, the bidder shall also submit a declaration 

in Attachment 24. 23.2.3 Notwithstanding the declaration 

by the bidder as above, the Bid Capacity/Manufacturing 

Capacity shall be subject to assessment, if any, by the 

Purchaser. 23.2.4 The Bidder shall note that if at any stage, 

they have been found to resort to unethical practices inter-

alia including any misrepresentation of facts, submission 

of false and/ or forged details/ documents/ declaration 

as above, the bidder may be debarred from the 

participation in Purchaser’s tenders for a period of 1 to 3 

years, as considered appropriate and its Bid Security/ 

Contract Performance Guarantee shall be forfeited besides 

taking other actions as deemed appropriate. 23.2.5 

Bidders capacity The determination shall also take into 

account the assessment of bid capacity of a bidder before 

considering them for award of contract(s). Such bid 

capacity for regulating award contract(s) on a bidder 

during any financial year (i. e April to March) shall be 

subject to the condition that aggregate of the Minimum 



Average Annual Turnover(MAAT) requirement specified 

in Qualification requirement(Annexure-A, (BDS) , 

Section-III, Volume-I) of bidding documents) for various 

packages to be considered for award[shall mean the 

package(s) for which award has been placed on that 

bidder/bidder is under zone of consideration for the 

award of the packages] during such financial year (i.e 

April to March) shall not exceed 1.5(one and half) times 

the Average Annual Turnover (AAT) of the bidder 

worked out in the manner as specified in Qualification 

Requirement for the bidder. The balance bid capacity shall 

be based on declaration by the Power of attorney holder 

& KMP company (i.e CEO/Manager Director/Company 

Secretary/Director/CFO/any other partner in case of 

Partnership firm) of the bidder in the bid based on the 

following formulae. Balance bid capacity (in Rs.) =3T-B, 

where T = Maximum value of similar works (Civil works) 

executed in any one financial year during the last 5 

financial years taking into account the completed as well 

as the works in progress. B =Value of existing 

commitments and ongoing similar works yet to be 

completed as on the 1st date of quarter of the financial 

year in which the bids are opened. The Employer may, 

seek clarification/details related to balance bid capacity, 

as may be considered appropriate. Employer reserves the 

right to assess the bidder’s capability and capacity for 



evaluation of bidder. Bidders shall furnish details of 

works in hand, contract value, expected completion time, 

% works completed as on date of Bid submission, 

maximum value of similar works executed in anyone 

financial year during last 5 financial years in the Sheet 

Attach (QR) of Attachments and Bid Forms under 

Volume-III of bidding documents or can upload separate 

statement as PDF as Techno commercial part of bid. 

3 Vol.II  
Scope of Works 
and Special 
Terms & 
Condition 

Clause 4.0 Completion Period & Clause 6.0 

Deviations/Variations extent & Pricing 

Both the clauses stands deleted from the Vol. II, Scope 

of Works and Special Terms & Condition. 

Completion Period shall be as per SCC clause 10.0.  

Quantity variations shall be as per SCC clause 11.0. 

 


